SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Split Rock Creek (Minnehaha) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
1998 Smallmouth Bass 50,000 Fingerling
1996 Smallmouth Bass 80,000 Fingerling
1993 Smallmouth Bass 20,000 Medium
1988 Smallmouth Bass 25,000 Fingerling
1986 Smallmouth Bass 5,000 Fingerling
1985 Smallmouth Bass 2,200 Fingerling
1968 Uncoded 169 Adult
1967 Black Bullhead 600 Adult
1967 Black Crappie 600 Adult
1951 Rainbow Trout 4,000 Fingerling
1950 Channel Catfish 1,000 Fingerling
1950 Largemouth Bass 2,000 Fingerling
1950 Rainbow Trout 4,000 Fingerling
1947 Largemouth Bass 2,000 Fingerling
1947 Rainbow Trout 3,500 Fingerling
1946 Largemouth Bass 1,000 Fingerling
1942 Largemouth Bass 12,000 Fingerling
1940 Largemouth Bass 2,000 Fingerling
1939 Largemouth Bass 600 Juvenile
1939 Northern Pike 100,000 Fry
1939 Yellow Perch 3,330 Adult
1938 Largemouth Bass 1,500 Fingerling
1938 Rainbow Trout 20 Adult
1938 Rainbow Trout 200 Fingerling
1937 Largemouth Bass 2,375 Fingerling
1937 Rainbow Trout 200 Adult
1933 Largemouth Bass 400 Fingerling
1931 Largemouth Bass 350 Fingerling
1930 Brown Trout 365 Juvenile
1930 Rainbow Trout 300 Juvenile

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



1929
1929
1928
1924
1924

Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Brook Trout

Yellow Perch

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

200

750

150
20,000
4,480

Juvenile
Juvenile
Fingerling
Fry
Adult

Report Created: 1/19/2025



