

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Split Rock Creek (Minnehaha) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
1998	Smallmouth Bass	50,000	Fingerling		
1996	Smallmouth Bass	80,000	Fingerling		
1993	Smallmouth Bass	20,000	Medium		
1988	Smallmouth Bass	25,000	Fingerling		
1986	Smallmouth Bass	5,000	Fingerling		
1985	Smallmouth Bass	2,200	Fingerling		
1968	Uncoded	169	Adult		
1967	Black Bullhead	600	Adult		
1967	Black Crappie	600	Adult		
1951	Rainbow Trout	4,000	Fingerling		
1950	Channel Catfish	1,000	Fingerling		
1950	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling		
1950	Rainbow Trout	4,000	Fingerling		
1947	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling		
1947	Rainbow Trout	3,500	Fingerling		
1946	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Fingerling		
1942	Largemouth Bass	12,000	Fingerling		
1940	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling		
1939	Largemouth Bass	600	Juvenile		
1939	Northern Pike	100,000	Fry		
1939	Yellow Perch	3,330	Adult		
1938	Largemouth Bass	1,500	Fingerling		
1938	Rainbow Trout	20	Adult		
1938	Rainbow Trout	200	Fingerling		
1937	Largemouth Bass	2,375	Fingerling		
1937	Rainbow Trout	200	Adult		
1933	Largemouth Bass	400	Fingerling		
1931	Largemouth Bass	350	Fingerling		
1930	Brown Trout	365	Juvenile		
1930	Rainbow Trout	300	Juvenile		

1929	Brook Trout	200	Juvenile
1929	Rainbow Trout	750	Juvenile
1928	Brown Trout	150	Fingerling
1924	Brook Trout	20,000	Fry
1924	Yellow Perch	4,480	Adult